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BE B HC-FSW-1xN-T
FEIREE dB 1<N<12 16<N<32 32<N<64 64<N<128

- Typ:1.0 Max:1.2 Typ:1.2 Max:1.4 Typ:1.4 Max:1.6 Typ:1.8 Max:2.2

TERIK(ATiEE) nm 532~980 1260~1650
MRz A< (ATiE) nm 650/780/850/980 1310/1490/1550/1625/1650

[ElRHRAE dB SM>50, MM=>30
BEES dB SM2>55 MM=>35
{RIRMEIRAE dB <0.05
IREABRIRE dB <0.25
REIERIRGE dB <0.25
E=EH dB <+0.02
RS R 107
B mwW <500
TIEETIE] ms <10 (tESMEEIRETI%)
TERE °C -10~+50
BERE °C -40~+85
== Y AC 85-264V,50/60Hz
SMERS mm | 245E)x110 () x320 (GF) mm(> 32 BREEHIE)
b iJH=E HC-FSW-1xN-T-A-B-C-D-E-F
N A B C D E
Channel Mode Wavelength Voltage Type Fiber Type Connector
1~128 S:SM 85: 850nm AC: 85-264V 5:50/125. FP: FC/PC
M:MM 13:1310nm DC: 36-72V 6:62.5/125 FA: FC/APC
14: 1490nm AC/ DC: 9:9/125 SP: SC/PC
15: 1550nm 220V &48V X: Others SA: SC/APC
162: 1625nm STP: ST/PC
165: 1650nm STA: ST/APC
13/15:1310/1550nm LP: LC/PC
X:Others PERFFRIRRAE | LA LC/APC
R
X: Others
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